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ROHS —3
UL File Number Search UL M3
IEBS (cULus) E141197
RSHHEE
P 107.1 mm RE (3]T) 4.2165 inch
=E 145.4 mm =E (&) 5.7244 inch
BE 54.2 mm FE (&) 2.1339 inch
BE 799 ¢
mE
FEEE -40°C...85 °C TERE -40°C...75 °C
BE 5 % 95% (Toikdss)
HR=maM

RoHS &HIRZS

&M, 'S

RoHS % (#&R/EH)

6¢c, 7a, 7cl

REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1, Lead monoxide 1317-36-8

SCIP 9229992a-00b9-4096-8962-200a7f33e289

EMCIAIE

BEEE A IEC 60068-2-31 FrtE EMC trf EN 55032, EN 55024,
FCC Part 15 Subpart B
Class A, IEC 61000-4-2
ESD: Contact: 4 kV; Air:
8 kV, IEC 61000-4-3 RS:
80 MHz bis 1 Ghz: 3V/
m, IEC 61000-4-4 EFT :
BiE : 05kV ;{55 : 05
kV, IEC 61000-4-5 Surge:
Power: 1 kV; Signal: 1 kV,
IEC 61000-4-6 CS: 3 Vrms

REN ¥4 IEC 60068-2-6 fFff A& 54 IEC 60068-2-27 trfE

et SELV & EN 62368-1,

UL61010-1, UL
61010-2-201
MTBF
MTBF ek Telcordia SR-332
T{ertial (NBY) , FIME. 609551 h

RinEM

MACF K/ 2K g X 1 Mbit

R 1.2 Gbit/s
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Rig
RIRER 54
FAYR SISFIESE
EhEE 100 MBit/s
Wagen Singlemode
SRR SC-Duplex
EiniEE, My 30 km
PN BANE 1310 nm
EWIh=E &/ -34 dBm
=X 0 dBm
Ll ES &/ -15 dBm
=X -8 dBm
HERRTE 19 dB
AR
iRk EENER MEEH IEEE 802.3x jist
L3 IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT,
IEEE 802.3u for
100BaseT(X), IEEE 802.3x
for flow control, IEEE
802.1D for the Spanning
Tree protocol, IEEE
802.1w for Rapid STP,
IEEE 802.1AB $ 3345 E
EIHIY (LLDP)
0
e 100BaseFX Ports (SC-B RJ45 i 10/100BaseT(X), BEIiEE
), BiE R, 2/ WK, B
MDI/MDI-X Bz
HEM R 1N REEERE, HRE I AERNHE 4x RJ45, 2 * SC Single-
7A@24V DC mode
IheeE Ak N\ <5 RHEEF, >5F -
HIERA
M4
SEERME &E TERAN DIN £
BHIFPEZ IP30 EE Fast Ethernet
FFx RIS
FREMH
RaRERE 75°C
SRRERE -40 °C
BE 5 ZF 95% (Fgkss)
RaERRE 85 °C
RRERRE. -40 °C
TERR R SR 2000 m
%F & ULEX
R Bk 6000 m
&F METRRHZMS, BESRTHSBPHETNE

1TBRAYIRER
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HR
REHEEERP £
HREE 12/24/48 V DC, 2 NTLRHEIN I
TEERERP P
BRigRR 1 ANERR 7 $HERIRTF
HEBBEEE FAREZEEY BERE
BE, &/ 10.8V
BE, &KX 52.8V
HIERE BEE 12V
R 0.47 A
HE 24V
B 0.24 A
BE 48V
R 0.12 A
EIEIhEE
RREE PITUNEEES (HTTP/HTTPS),  MSiEThEE SNMP v1/v2c/v3, 8=
SNMP v1/v2c/v3, Bt RIMY (LLDP), REIAE,
web REE TFTP 75588 B ETHHNETEGN
HEBRE X, Command i BN hERNETSE
Line Interface (Telnet/SSH) {FRUEL, @i SNMP &M
METEHNES
L& TR HERFIMY (STP), 1R ML EITEES ETiHOAM VLAN
4 RN (RSTP), O-
Ring (YR&HtiE <10 ms) ,
O-Chain (¥&EHHiE <10
ms) , RERE
IP Hhht BT £75, DHCP-Z i, DHCP-  &2Ih4E VLAN 7E., B R/ZRikA,
R (ETFiwO, &F FERIRIF, TACACS+ B
) . DHCP Option 82, I, B R LM IP 5K
DHCP-ch4%, IPv4/IPv6 RYFENIARIAARE (web
=, telnet. SSH) EIE
hRRe
e RS EE NTP fR$5 25, SNTP & i Tl Modbus/TCP slave
7
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-01
ECLASS 15.0 19-17-04-01
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8BS 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154
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